## 

O R D E R Dated Goalpara the 16<sup>th</sup> November/2023

As per recommendation of the Selection Board meeting held on 06-11-2023 ,Shri Sahadev Sutradhar, L.D.Asstt., now working as Nazir & Library Asstt. ,Office of the Civil Judge (Junior Division ) no.1,Goalpara is temporarily Promoted and appointed as Upper Division Asstt., Of this establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Goalpara against the resultant vacancy post vice Sri Utpal Kumar Ghose ,in the Scale of pay of Rs. 14,000/- 49,000/- with Grade pay of Rs. 8000/- per month in the P.B. No. 2 plus other allowances as admissible under the rules . He will continue to remain in his present place of posting until further order .

The Order will come with immediate effect . Inform accordingly.

> District & Sessions Judge, Goalpara

Memo No. DJG/2023/5508-15

Dated Goalpara the 16<sup>th</sup> November/2023

Copy forwarded for information and compliance to:-

- 1) The Civil Judge (Sr. Division) & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Goalpara
- 2) The Civil Judge (Jr.Division)no.1, Goalpara
- 3) The Treasury Officer ,Goalpara
- 4) The Accounts Assistant ,Office of the undersigned
- 5) The System Officer, Goalpara .He is requested to upload and update the order in the Official website of District Judiciary,Goalpara
- 6) Shri Sahadev Sutradhar, L.D. Asstt. Office of the Civil Judge (Jr.Dvn.)no. 1 Goalpara .
- 7) The Order Book
- 8) The Office File

District & Sessions Judge, Goalpara 16/11/2020